# OP \$40.00 3622809

ETAS ID: TM305162

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

## NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fresh Industries, LLC		05/03/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Innovative International Solutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	2030 Main St. Suite 1300		
City:	Irvine		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92614		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3622809	SMART NOODLES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9496220022

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-622-0020

Email: uspto@goodmanmooney.com

Correspondent Name: Goodman Mooney, LLP

Address Line 1: 8001 Irvine Center Drive, Suite 1170

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Goodman
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Goodmman/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2014-05-12 Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005284 FRAME: 0074

# ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Fresh Industries, LLC, has adopted, used, and is using the trademark SMART NOODLES (Reg. No. 3622809) which was registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 19, 2009

WHEREAS, Innovative International Solutions, Inc., a corporation legally organized under the laws of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Fresh Industries, LLC does hereby assign unto Innovative International Solutions, Inc., all rights, titles and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration.

RECORDED: 05/20/2014

By: Nolly Simpson

Fresh Industries, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005284 FRAME: 0075